
8.—3.

CHARGEABLE ON THE GOVERNMENT INSURANCE
ACCOUNT.

By Authority: Geokge Didsbuey, Government Printer, Wellington.—lBBl.

95

Appropriations for Cons olidated Fund Services.

Item. 1881-82.

£ s. a. £ _. a,
COLONIAL TREASURER.

6

7
8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

1

2
3
i
5

Government Insurance Department—
Commissioner (also Deputy Commissioner of

Stamps and Registrar of Joint Stock Com-
panies, nil)

Actuary
ChiefMedical Officer
Accountant and Chief Clerk
16 Clerks, 1 at £250, 1 at £240, 1 at £225,

1 at £200,1 at £180,2 at £170, 1 at £160,
2 at £145, 2 at £130, 2 at £125, 2 at £115

5 Cadets, 2 at £80, 1 at £75, 1 at £65, 1 at
£60, 1 Messenger at £110

3 Clerks at Agencies, 1 at £240, 1 at £200,
1 at £150

3 Cadets at Agencies, 1 at £60,1 at £50,1 at
£40

Rent of Offices
Postage and Telegrams
Printing and Advertising
Commission
Travelling Expenses
Medical Fees
Exchange
Contingencies
Liabilities to 31st March
Tomeet Expenses of Quinquennial Investiga-

tion
Advance in aid of the re-establishment of

the Industrial Branch of the Government
Insurance Department

Printing Quinquennial Report, new Pros-
pectus, &c.

Alterations in present Offices caused by re-
moval of the Head Office

800
600
350
450

2,625

470
590

150
350
600
600

6,000
500

2,800
100
500

1,500

0
0
0
0

0

0

0

0
0
6
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

0

0

0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

19
1,400 0 0

2,000 0 0
20

500 0 0
21

250 0 0

Less 10 per cent, on Salaries for 3 months ... 23,135 0 0
153 7 6

Total 22,981 12


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

