CHARGEABLE ON THE GOVERNMENT INSURANCE ACCOUNT.

Item.		1881–82.					
		£	8.	d.	£	s.	d.
	COLONIAL TREASURER.						
	GOVERNMENT INSURANCE DEPARTMENT—						
1	Commissioner (also Deputy Commissioner of						
.]	Stamps and Registrar of Joint Stock Com-		_	_			
	panies, nil)	800	0	0			
2	Actuary	600		0			
3	Chief Medical Officer	350	0	0			
4	Accountant and Chief Clerk	450	0	0			
5	16 Clerks, 1 at £250, 1 at £240, 1 at £225,						
1	1 at £200, 1 at £180, 2 at £170, 1 at £160,	1			ł		
ļ	2 at £145, 2 at £130, 2 at £125, 2 at £115	2,625	0	0	ĺ		
6	5 Cadets, 2 at £80, 1 at £75, 1 at £65, 1 at	1			İ		
ļ	£60, 1 Messenger at £110	470	0	0	1		
7	3 Clerks at Agencies, 1 at £240, 1 at £200,	1			1		
Ì	1 at £150	590	0	0			
8	3 Cadets at Agencies, 1 at £60, 1 at £50, 1 at	}			}		
1	£40	150	0	0			
9	Rent of Offices	350	0	0			
10	Postage and Telegrams	600	Ò	0			
11	Printing and Advertising	600	0	0	l		
12	Commission	6,000	0	0			
13	Travelling Expenses	500	Õ	Ö			
14	Medical Fees	2,800	ŏ	Ö	1		
15	Frahanga	100	ŏ	ŏ			
16	Contingencies	500	ŏ	ŏ			
17	Liabilities to 31st March	1,500	ŏ	ő			
18	To meet Expenses of Quinquennial Investiga-	1,000	v	0	[
10	tion	1,400	0	0			
19	Advance in aid of the re-establishment of	1,500	U	U			
10	the Industrial Branch of the Government						
	Insurance Department	2,000	0	0			
20		2,000	U	V			
20	Printing Quinquennial Report, new Pros-	500	Λ	_	}		
21	pectus, &c Alterations in present Offices caused by re-	500	0	0			
21		950	^	i			
1	moval of the Head Office	250	0	0			
		00.102	_	_			
ļ	T 10	23,135	0	0			
- 1	Less 10 per cent. on Salaries for 3 months	153	7	6			
1	m.				00.00=	10	•
ĺ	Total			[22,981	$\mathbf{L}\mathbf{Z}$	6

By Authority: George Didsbury, Government Printer, Wellington.—1881.